JAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Deferring Past Due Minimum Payments

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement"), made this 19th day of August 2009, bﬂtwc:n—

and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP. ("Lender”), is made for the purpose of
maodifying and supplementing certain terms of the Home Equity Credit Line Agreement andiPisclogure
Statement ("HELOC Agreement”) dated 16th day of February 2006 that governs the terms of the Borrower’s
Home Equity Line of Credit (" Account™), and Open-End Mortgage.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements sxchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Excepl as expressly modified by this Modification, sach and every term of the HELOC Agreement, and
every other written agreement between the parties remuains in full force and effect, unaltered, modified or
changed, in any manner by this Modification. [nless otherwise defined in this Modification, capitalized
terms used in this Modification shall have the same meaning as i the HELOC Agreement,

Immediately prior to the execution of this Moditication, the Unpaid Principal Balance on the Borrower’s
Account was 527,891.64,

Borrower failed to make certain minimurm monthly payments required to be made by the HELOC
Agreement that total $803 42 ("Unpaid Lastallments" ).

The parties agree that the Unpaid Installments shall be added 1o the Unpaid Principal Balance, As a
result, by executing this Modification, Borrower's Unpaid Principal Balance, after execution of this
Modification, shall be increased by $892.25, resulting in a total Unpaid Principal Balance of $28,783 .89,

The margin stated in pamgrapﬁ 5.D. of the HELOC Agreemnent is reduced from 0.500% percentage
points to 0.000% percentage points,

Borrower understands and agrees thal all or a portien of the Unpaid [nstallments represent acorued but

. gl intercst or finance charges. Bomower undersiands and agrees that upon execution of ”II*—
ficatiom all accmed but-anpaid interest o lnance charges thet are part of the Unpaid Installments

b are luh,nl to the Un |1.udrr1|u|||'l Balance will bear interestan accordance with the lerms of the

= |.OC Agreement. All portions of the Unpaid Principal Balance shall bear interest in accordance with

b terms of the HE I_E"l" .f-‘*.;;‘;‘:'.rrn:l'.!.

on gxecution of s Modifical tor, BorrhwerSnecourit4vil] be deemed current. Provided, however,
J'- thingin thi€ Modifieation shall be deemigd 1o wave any future defliltr ang\defaulrenmentiyexisting
Ay rn-aw ;dlu:l [hun lulurc o timely nalc mi iRty mos ::..Iy;n.wmr' 15

v W M . il BB_J R 4
E—— L J

 execuling Ih.a Muodification, Borrowers agree (o (erminate thett m_.'nl o take additional T
vances on the account. Furthermore, upon the execution of this agreement, Bomrower agrees
Lender's optien, and upon written notice from i, that the Account's Draw Period will end

d the Account will enter the Repayment Period, as provided for by paragraph 1 of the

HELOC Agteement.

Borrower will be advised of thelr new Minimum Paymeni Due by their sext moathly stalement.

- ‘_” Date ':.?!"/‘r"fr/ﬂ C';?

alulen

Da

STATE OF
COLNTY OF *_;: Eg@m 5‘31_90
on - , before me, . Motary Fublle,

personall appaarecl

personally known (o me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose 1-1-1-]
name(s) isfare subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey execuled the
same in hisfherftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisfher/their signature(s) on the inslrument the

person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the personis) acted, executed the instrument.

WITMESS my hand and offigi . Erumfﬁmnm
= Fes _

— SR —
A DEGOCOUHTY &

¥

§ ‘fi} mgmmammﬂ

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
By: Drated:

Witness: Dated: -

BAC Home Loans Serviging, LP i a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A,



